

**The Mission** of the Arkansas National Guard Foundation is to provide charitable and educational support to members of the Arkansas National Guard, their dependents and survivors, veterans, and other charitable organizations that support veteran communities in Arkansas.

**The Impact** of the Foundation and its predecessors is a provision of over \$1.2 million in support of Guardsmen and their families.



Arkansas National Guard Foundation Camp Joseph T. Robinson P.O. Box 663 North Little Rock, AR 72113 501-772-1270 Tax ID Number 46-3590839 Arkansas National Guard Foundation FOR THOSE WHO SERVE





The Foundation seeks to impact the lives of Guard members, their families, and survivors of all military branches. The Foundation's initiatives focus on Educational Opportunities, Emergency Relief, Medical and Dental Readiness, Youth Engagement, and Legacy Preservation.

## **Project Initiatives**

- 1. Survivor Services Support
- 2. Education, Scholarships & Professional Development
- 3. Medical and Dental Readiness of our Force
- 4. Military Family Relief Trust (Emergency Relief)
- 5. Youth Engagement and Recruitment
- 6. Legacy Preservation

These six areas, while broad in their scope and impact, all have one purpose in mind—providing support for Guardsmen and their families' wellbeing. Whether it is a college scholarship for a dependent or emergency relief assistance for those struggling economically, Foundation's aim is to support the needs of both currently serving and retired Guardsmen, their families, and their survivors.



## We need your Support -

Your investment and compassion are critical. The sacrifice and service of these citizen soldiers and their families deserves our support. We are asking you to partner with us in this critical mission. Your financial commitment will allow us to continue to provide the resources needed for these citizen soldiers and their families. Additionally, we seek to expand the reach and impact for the Guardsmen and their families.

Make your gift today to the -Arkansas National Guard Foundation-**Your investment will make a difference!** 

Online:

ANGF.US/Giving



